



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 564/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vivan Garg and Mr. Ravi
Sabharwal, Advs.

versus

IRAM WASIM & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. M. Ansari, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.04.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, service report is awaited.

However, learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that he has filed an application along with requisite authority praying for release of the amount deposited by the appellant. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he not received the complete copy of paper book. Let the same be supplied within one week.

Renotify on 04.02.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/yo