



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 564/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant
Through: **Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Advocate.**

versus

IRAM WASIM & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Mohd Musabbir Ansari, Mr.
S.A. Khan and Mr. Akbar Taj,
Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

ORDER
% **07.11.2025**

**CM APPL. 69386/2025 (by respondents for release of claim amount
deposited by appellant)**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the appellant.
2. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 23.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025
UK/sd/