



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 564/2024 CM APPL. 63516/2024 CM APPL. 3639/2025
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant
Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

IRAM WASIM & ORS.Respondent
Through:

(36)

+ MAC.APP. 166/2025
MRS. IRAM WASIM & ORS.Appellants
Through:

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

1. It is already 05:00 p.m.
2. No Court Time left.
3. List on 18th September 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ak